65.00 77724689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion from Pennsylvania LLP to Delaware LLP

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP		112/29/2006	Limited Liability Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Street Address:	1500 K Street NW
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	20005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	77724689	DRINKER BIDDLE
Serial Number:	77724704	DRINKER BIDDLE
Registration Number:	2380628	DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH
Registration Number:	2380629	DB&R
Registration Number:	2492675	ON THE JOB WITH YOU
Registration Number:	3261390	I-PACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com, sheila.stewart@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite 1100

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0251

900142258

Address Line 4: Washington, D	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99997.061958
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheila Stewart
Signature:	/sheila stewart/
Date:	09/01/2009
Total Attachments: 17 source=DBR conversion docs#page1.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page2.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page3.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page4.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page5.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page6.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page7.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page8.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page9.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page10.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page11.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page12.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page13.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page14.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page15.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page15.tif source=DBR conversion docs#page16.tif	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2749988

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2704 Commerce Dr Ste B Harrisburg, PA 17110

Entity #: 2749988 Date Filed: 12/28/2006 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Statement of Amendment Statement of Termination Name Corporation Service Company City (1)	(§ 8201C) Doc nan	rument will be re ne and address yo left.	
Address Corporation Service Company	nan the	ne and address yo left.	
<u></u>	— I —	Commo	nwealth of Pennsylvan
		STATEMEN	T OF TERMINATION 2 Pa
370			
. The name of the domestic registered limited liability partners Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	bip is:		
			12.77
2. Complete one of the following:	1li	er and street, if a	any, of its principal
The partnership is a general partnership and the address, inc place of business:	auding numb		
place of business:	·	7in	County
The partnership is a general partnership and the address, included place of business: Number and street City ✓ The partnership is a limited partnership and the (a) address Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered of	State	Zip registered office	County e in this

TE: 4 MY 6S 030 860S STATE 40 JESU A9

c/o:

(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0254

County

DSCB:15-8201B/8201C-2

Complete for Statement of Amendment Only: The amendment authorized by the partnership, set	t forth in full, is as follows:
4. Check boxes for Statement of Amendment Only:	
The restated Statement of Registration is set fort hereof, and supersedes the original Statement of	h in full in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part Registration and all previous amendments thereto.
The amendment has been authorized by at least a	a majority in interest of the partners.
5. Check boxes for Statement of Termination Only:	
The registration of the partnership under the protermination) is hereby terminated.	visions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8201 (relating to statement of
✓ The termination has been authorized by at least a	a majority in interest of the partners.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned general partner of the domestic registered limited liability partnership has executed this Statement of Amendment/Termination this
	29th day of December 2006

Henry S. Bryans, Partner

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 3697823

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2704 Commerce Dr Ste B Harrisburg, PA 17110

Entity #: 3697823 Date Filed: 12/29/2006 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Re	ication for Registration - Fo (15 Pa.C.S.) gistered Limited Liability General Par gistered Limited Liability Limited Par mited Partnership (§ 8582) mited Liability Company (§ 8981)	rtnership (§ 8211)	
Address Corporation So	ervice Company —	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left. ←	
\$250 In compliance with the requirer to do business in this Commonwes	nents of the applicable provisions (re lth, hereby states that:	lating to registration), the undersi	igned, desiring to
1. The name to be registered is:			. :
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP			night state of the
2. (If the name set forth in paragrap	d liability company/limited liability p		ving):
 (If the name set forth in paragrap The name under which the limite 	d liability company/limited liability pommonwealth is:	artnership/limited partnership pr	ving):
2. (If the name set forth in paragrap The name under which the limite register and do business in this C 3. The name of the jurisdiction under	d liability company/limited liability pommonwealth is: ar the laws of which it was organized of Formation: 12/29/2006	artnership/limited partnership pr	ving): oposes to
2. (If the name set forth in paragrap The name under which the limite register and do business in this C 3. The name of the jurisdiction under Jurisdiction: Delaware Date 4. The (a) address of its initial regis	d liability company/limited liability pommonwealth is: ar the laws of which it was organized of Formation: 12/29/2006	artnership/limited partnership pr	ving): oposes to

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION 7 Page(s)

SOUS DEC 29 PH 4: 37



DSCB:15-8981/8211/8582-2

The address of the office required that jurisdiction is:		•		·
711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	Wilmington '	D	E	19808
Number and street	City	St	ate	Zip
It is not required by the laws of its of its principal office is:	s jurisdiction of org	anization to main	tain an office t	herein and the address
Number and street	City	S	late	Zip
For Restricted Professional Limited restricted professional company organization				
mited Liability Partnership and Lim 7. The name and business address of ea			raphs 7 and 8	
Name		siness Address	•	
See Attachment "A" attached hereto.				
		,		
The address of the office at which is capital contribution is:	kept a list of the na	ames and addresse	s of the limite	d partners and their
capital contribution is:	• •			
capital contribution is: One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Sts.	Philadelphia	PA	191 03	Philadelphia
capital contribution is:	• •			
capital contribution is: One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Sts.	Philadelphia City dertakes to keep th	PA State	19103 Zip	Philadelphia County
One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Sts. Number and street The registered partnership hereby un	Philadelphia City dertakes to keep th	PA State ose records until i	19103 Zip ts registration NY WHEREC	Philadelphia County
capital contribution is: One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Sts. Number and street The registered partnership hereby un	Philadelphia City dertakes to keep th	PA State ose records until i	19103 Zip ts registration NY WHEREC	Philadelphia County to do business in the OF, the undersigned has ation to be signed by a down manager thereof this
capital contribution is: One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Sts. Number and street The registered partnership hereby un	Philadelphia City dertakes to keep th	PA State ose records until i	19103 Zip ts registration NY WHEREO on for Registration Common for Registratio	Philadelphia County to do business in the OF, the undersigned has ation to be signed by a down manager thereof this
capital contribution is: One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Sts. Number and street The registered partnership hereby un	Philadelphia City dertakes to keep th	PA State ose records until i	19103 Zip ts registration NY WHERE on for Registration December 200 Drinker Biddl Name of Partr	Philadelphia County to do business in the DF, the undersigned has ation to be signed by a down manager thereof this 6. c & Reath LLP
capital contribution is: One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Sts. Number and street The registered partnership hereby un	Philadelphia City dertakes to keep th	PA State ose records until i	19103 Zip ts registration NY WHERECON For Registratives/member 200 Drinker Biddl Name of Partr	Philadelphia County to do business in the OF, the undersigned has ation to be signed by a diversion of the manager thereof this de & Reath LLP ership/Company
capital contribution is: One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Sts. Number and street The registered partnership hereby un	Philadelphia City dertakes to keep th	PA State ose records until i	19103 Zip ts registration NY WHEREX on for Registraticer/member of December 200 Drinker Biddl Name of Partr Sig Henry S. Br	Philadelphia County to do business in the OF, the undersigned hation to be signed by a manager thereof this c & Reath LLP ership/Company Company

ATTACHMENT "A"

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Names and Mailing Addresses of Partners

1000 Westlakes Drive Suite 300 Berwyn, PA 19312-2409

Brooman, David J.
Connolly, William M.
Fischer, John W.
Frandsen, Nancy R.
Haimm, Neil K.
Marshall, John J.
Mostek Jr., Walter J.
Renshaw, Jean D.
Rodak, Ralph

191 N. Wacker Drive Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60606-1698

Dames, John Sudzus, David B.

500 Campus Drive Florham Park, NJ 07932-1047

Adelman, Michael O. Altieri, James M. Beshada, Donald A. Brennan, Richard E. Campion, Thomas F. Carroll, Daniel B. Corbett Jr., William T. Fleischer Jr., Walter J. Freis, James H. Gramigna Jr., Edward A. Grippo, Romney L. Hull Jr., Gerald W. Joseph, Andrew B. Kandravy, John Klipp, Melissa L. Lavey, Stewart E. Leonard, Robert M.

PHTRANS\468091\1

Lipkin, Jeffrey S. Long, Stephen R. Malone, Robert K. McGill, Douglas J. Monaghan, Sean T. Nittoly, Paul G. Norcross, Kenneth J. O'Connell, Daniel F. Pantel, Glenn S. Peck, Jeffrey A. Pompeo, Michael P. Reid III, Charles A. Ridley, John A. Rothpletz Jr., Michael E. Sharko, Susan M. Smith, Theodore S. Terrell, A. Dennis Vinci, Robert M. Wilbur, Kenneth J.

333 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 1700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-1504

Hanssen, William A. Labriola, Ronald T. Moore, Thomas M.

140 Broadway 39th Floor New York, NY 10005

Farley, Matthew McDonough, Brian F.

One Logan Square 18th and Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996

Abernethy, David F. Ammon, Gary Antczak, David J. Baker, Stephen C. Barnett, Bonnie A. Barton, Thomas J. Battistoni, Gary R. Blum, Howard A.

PHTRANS/468091/1

Boyle, Christopher W. Bronson, Jill E. Brown III, Wilson M. Brown, Michael F. Bryans, Henry S. Bullitt, William C. Burdumy, Stephen T. Cannuscio, Robert E. Cherken Jr., Harry S. Chesney, John Clark Jr., William H. Congdon, Charles B. Doyle, Kathryn R. Duffy, Seamus C. Ebby, David A. Foster, Andrew P. Fox, Lawrence J. Goldstein, William M. Goodman, Jerald M. Gosselin, Jason P. Greenberg, Kenneth L. Haines II, Rush T. Hamilton, Stephen D. Harris, Stephen R. Hunsicker Jr., J. F. Jordan, Michael B. Juelke, Robert C. Kassner, Andrew C. Klingelsmith, Sharon Kohart, Mary E. Koons Jr., Robert A. Krane, Daniel W. Lavorgna, Gregory J. Levering, Kathryn H. Malloy, Michael P. Marvel, Nancy H. Mason, Samuel McCarthy, Diana E. McTigue Jr., Michael W. Melinson, Gregg R. Meyers, Stephen J. Michel Jr., H. J. Miller, Michael J. Monaco, Daniel A.

PHTRANS\468091\1

Murphy, Kenneth A.

Posner, Edward M.
Putnam Jr., Alfred W.
Raymond III, F. D.
Reed, Janet E.
Reilly, Mary J.
Saint-Antoine, Paul H.
Shechtman, David
Swain, Clifford H.
Talley, Audrey C.
Winters Jr., Guy W.
Woolf, David J.

105 College Road East Suite 300 <u>Princeton, NJ 08542-0627</u>

Baker, Christine C. Belton, Thomas A. Biehl, James Bolinsky, Dorothy E. Epstein, Jonathan I. Gentile, Vincent E. Goldman, Richard S. Goldstein, Ian P. Johnston, Todd D. Judge, Marty M. Law Jr., Stuart A. Lewin, Ross A. Mills, Lori Ann Presser-Goldberg, Lisa Reich, Judith E. Sadat, Ellen R. Schmidt Jr., Joseph N. Stoddard III, John E. Vinicombe, Charles J. Wampold III, Charles H. Warren, William L.

50 Fremont Street 20th Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-2235

Conour, Kenneth P. Hudson, Rodney M. Joachim, Scott B. Lazarus, Alan J.

PHTRANS\468091\1

Powers, John J.
Preuss, Charles F.
Pulliam Jr., Thomas W.
Selna, Steven M.
Stortz, Michael J.
Zimmer Jr., Donald F.
Zvoleff, Vernon I.

1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005-1209

Carroll, Amy E. Coleman, Brian A. Dean, Jennifer L. DelMaster Jr., Joseph R. Dever, Mark F. Edge, Joe D. Grudziecki, Ronald L. Hartman, Gerald S. Hockenbury, John C. Homer, Gregory W. Joaquin, Alan J. Leeper, Charles S. Liberman, Howard M. Mangel, Douglas M. Marquez, Joaquin A. Mause, Philip J. McManus, Michael J. Meyer, Mercedes K. Morse, M. H. Patalkis, Debra M. Phillips, Laura H. Przypyszny, John R. Remington, Michael J. Skitol, Robert A. Smith, John G. St. Landau, Norm D.

1100 N. Market Street Suite 1000 Wilmington, DE 19801-1243

Flame, Andrew J. Pratt, Warren T.

PHTRANS\468091\1

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE STATEMENT OF CANCELLATION OF "DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

3599475 8100 061201485



Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5318279

DATE: 12-29-06

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:10 PM 12/29/2006
FILED 03:10 PM 12/29/2006
SRV 061201485 - 3599475 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE STATEMENT OF CANCELLATION

	The name of the limited liability partnership is Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
	The original date of filing the limited liability partnership is December 9, 2002
	The reason for filing the statement of cancellation The partnership has changed its jurisdiction of domestic formation.
	Any other information the person filing the statement of cancellation determines to insert
nce	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Statement of llation this 29th day of December , A.D. 2006.
	By:
	Name: Henry S. Bryans
	Print or Type

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP EXISTENCE OF "DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

4276991 8100 061201502



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5318292

DATE: 12-29-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:10 FM 12/29/2006 FILED 03:11 FM 12/29/2006 SRV 061201502 - 4276991 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP EXISTENCE

The name	of the partne	nership isDrinker Biddle & Reath LLP
		istered agent in the State of Delaware isd, Suite 400
		ngton, DE 19808
•		tered agent is Corporation Service Company
·		
		REOF, the undersigned has executed this Stateme
mership this	29th	day ofDecember,
006A.D).	
		Authorized Partner(s)
		Henry S. Bryans
		Print or Type Name(s)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0267



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATION OF "DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

4276991 8100 061201524



Darriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Sta

AUTHENTICATION: 5318353

DATE: 12-29-06

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:10 PM 12/29/2006
FILED 03:11 PM 12/29/2006
SRV 061201524 - 4276991 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATION

The name of the limited liability partnership is Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is
in the city of Wilmington, DE 19808
The name and address of the registered agent is Corporation Service Company
The number of partners of the limited liability partnership is $\frac{176}{1}$.
The partnership elects to be a limited liability partnership.
The effective date of this Statement of Qualification is upon filing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Statement
fication this 29th day of December , 2006 A.D.
By: Yeny J. Roy and Authorized Person or Partner
Name: Henry S. Bryans
Type or Print

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 09/01/2009